
Enbridge Gas Inc.

EB-2024-0111

APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS

November  14, 2024

APPLICANT Rep. and Contact Information for Service

Vanessa InnisEnbridge Gas Inc.

Manager, Strategic Applications – Rate Rebasing

Enbridge Gas Inc.

Tel: 416-495-5499

EGIRegulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com

  

APPLICANT COUNSEL

David Stevens

Aird & Berlis LLP

Tel: 416-863-1500

dstevens@airdberlis.com

INTERVENORS Rep. and Contact Information for Service

Colin AndersonAssociation of Power 

Producers of Ontario President & CEO

Association of Power Producers of Ontario

Tel: 416-260-0225

colin.anderson@appro.org

Colm Boyle

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Tel: 416-367-7273

cboyle@blg.com

1Page

mailto:EGIRegulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com
mailto:dstevens@airdberlis.com
mailto:colin.anderson@appro.org
mailto:cboyle@blg.com


Enbridge Gas Inc.

EB-2024-0111

APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS

November  14, 2024
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Consultant
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Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters
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Shelley GriceConsumers Council of 

Canada Consultant

Consultant
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Consumers Council of Canada
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Enercare Home and Commercial Services LP
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Tel: 416-423-3685

tom.ladanyi@rogers.com

Roger Higgin

SPA Inc.

Tel: 416-391-0738
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Kent ElsonEnvironmental Defence 

Canada Inc. Elson Advocacy

Tel: 416-906-7305
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Jack Gibbons
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Elson Advocacy

Tel: 416-906-7305
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David PochEnvironmental Defence 

Canada Inc. Counsel

Green Energy Coalition
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dpoch@eelaw.ca
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DR Quinn & Associates Ltd.

Tel: 519-500-1022

drquinn@rogers.com

Kate KemptonGinoogaming First Nation

Senior Counsel

Woodward and Company LLP

Tel: 416-571-6775

kkempton@woodwardandcompany.com

Lisa (Elisabeth) DeMarco

Senior Partner and Chief Executive Officer

Resilient LLP

Tel: 647-991-1190

lisa@resilientllp.com

Daniel Vollmer

Associate

Resilient LLP

Tel: 647-991-1190

daniel@resilientllp.com
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Kai MillyardGreen Energy Coalition

Director

Green Energy Coalition

Tel: 416-651-7141

kai@millyard.ca

David Poch

Counsel

Green Energy Coalition

Tel: 613-264-0055

dpoch@eelaw.ca

Chris Neme

Co-Founder and Principal

Energy Futures Group

Tel: 802-482-5001  Ext: 1

cneme@energyfuturesgroup.com

Amanda Montgomery

Elson Advocacy

Tel: 416-906-7305

amanda@elsonadvocacy.ca

Jay ShepherdHeating Refrigeration and Air 

Conditioning Institute of 

Canada
Counsel

Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation

Tel: 416-804-2767
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Martin LuymesHeating Refrigeration and Air 
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Canada
Co-ordinator
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Institute of Canada
Tel: 905-602-4700  Ext: 235
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Maia ChaseIndependent Electricity 

System Operator Senior Advisor

Independent Electricity System Operator

Tel: 905-403-6906

RegulatoryAffairs@ieso.ca

Deqa Egal
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Independent Electricity System Operator

Tel: 416-506-2876

Deqa.Egal@ieso.ca

Russ HouldinIndependent Participant

President

HLPCA Inc.

Tel: 647-228-1167

hlpca52@gmail.com
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Independent Participant

Tel: 416-573-0978

info@marshallgarnick.com
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AnnaMaria ValastroIndependent Participant

Independent Participant

Tel: 519-434-6897

bettyboop07@execulink.com

Shahrzad RahbarIndustrial Gas Users 

Association President

Industrial Gas Users Association

Tel: 613-236-8021

srahbar@igua.ca

Ian Mondrow

Partner

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP

Tel: 416-369-4670

ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com

Troy BrownKoch Canada Energy 

Services, LP Director Natural Gas & Trading

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP

Tel: 403-716-7827

troy.brown@kochind.com

John Wingate

Chief Counsel

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP

Tel: 316-828-6852

john.wingate@kochps.com
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Claire BurumKoch Canada Energy 

Services, LP Consultant

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP

Tel: 713-544-0117

claire.burum1@kochind.com

Randy AikenLondon Property 

Management Association Aiken & Associates

Tel: 519-351-8624

randy.aiken@sympatico.ca

Don RichardsonMinogi Corp.

Consultant

Anwaatin Inc.

Tel: 226-820-5086

drichardson.gll@gmail.com

Lisa (Elisabeth) DeMarco

Senior Partner and Chief Executive Officer

Resilient LLP

Tel: 647-991-1190

lisa@resilientllp.com

Daniel Vollmer

Associate

Resilient LLP

Tel: 647-991-1190

daniel@resilientllp.com

11Page

mailto:claire.burum1@kochind.com
mailto:randy.aiken@sympatico.ca
mailto:drichardson.gll@gmail.com
mailto:lisa@resilientllp.com
mailto:daniel@resilientllp.com


Enbridge Gas Inc.

EB-2024-0111

APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS

November  14, 2024

Valerie YoungOntario Association of 

Physical Plant 

Administrators
Director, Regulatory Affairs and Government 

Relations

Jupiter Energy Advisors Inc.

Tel: 416-622-9449  Ext: 104

valerie.young@askjupiter.ca

Scott Walker

Principal, President and CEO

Jupiter Energy Advisors Inc.

Tel: 416-622-9449

scott.walker@askjupiter.ca

Michael BuonaguroOntario Greenhouse 

Vegetable Growers Counsel

Consultant

Tel: 416-767-1666

mikebuonaguro@me.com

Rob Petro

Energy, Infrastructure and Environment Coordinator

Ontario Greenhouse Vegetable Growers

Tel: -800.-65-6926

r.petro@ontariogreenhouse.com

Scott LewisOntario Petroleum Institute

Chair

Ontario Petroleum Institute

Tel: 519-433-7710  Ext: 29

slewis@lagasco.ca
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Peter BuddOntario Petroleum Institute

President & CEO

Budd Energy Inc.

Tel: 647-616-5400

pbudd.bei@rogers.com

Stacey LeadbetterOtter Creek Co-operative 

Homes Inc. Property Coordinator

Otter Creek Co-operative Homes Inc.

Tel: 905-666-8484

ottercreekcoop@gmail.com

Mark LowryPacific Economics Group

Pacific Economics Group

Tel: 608-257-1522

mnlowry@pacificeconomicsgroup.com

David Hovde

Pacific Economics Group

Tel: 608-257-1522

hovde@pacificeconomicsgroup.com

Michael BrophyPollution Probe

Consultant for Pollution Probe

Michael Brophy Consulting Inc.

Tel: 647-330-1217

michael.brophy@rogers.com
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Michael McLeodQuinte Manufacturers 

Association Quinte Manufacturers Association

Tel: 613-847-5563

mdmcl@kos.net

Chandy Davis

Chair

Electro Cables Inc.

Tel: 613-394-4896  Ext: 231

chandyd@electrocables.com

Mark RubensteinSchool Energy Coalition

Counsel

Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation

Tel: 647-483-0113

mark@shepherdrubenstein.com

Jay Shepherd

Counsel

Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation

Tel: 416-804-2767

jay@shepherdrubenstein.com

Jane Scott

Consultant

PJScott Consulting

Tel: 647-271-3174

jane_scott@rogers.com
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Brian McKaySchool Energy Coalition

Ontario Education Services Corporation

Tel: 416-340-2540

SEC@oesc-cseo.org

Tracy SkyeSix Nations Natural Gas 

Company Limited Six Nations Natural Gas Company Limited

Tel: 519-445-4213

tracy@sixnatgas.com

Linda Wainewright

Wainewright Consulting Ltd.

Tel: 905-467-6997

wainewright@sympatico.ca

Khaled Abu-EseifanThe Corporation of the City 

of Kitchener - Utilities 

Division
Manager, Gas Supply & Engineering

The Corporation of the City of Kitchener - 

Utilities Division
Tel: 519-741-2600  Ext: 4826

Khaled.abu-eseifan@kitchener.ca

Jaya Chatterjee

Regulatory Analyst

The Corporation of the City of Kitchener - 

Utilities Division
Tel: 519-741-2600  Ext: 4629

jaya.chatterjee@kitchener.ca
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Philip LeeThree Fires Group

Chief Executive Officer

Chippewas of Kettle and Stony Point First 

Nation
Tel: 519-786-6753

phil@giardinalee.ca

Nicholas Daube

Counsel

Resilient LLP

Tel: 647-991-1190

nicholas@resilientllp.com

Lisa (Elisabeth) DeMarco

Senior Partner and Chief Executive Officer

Resilient LLP

Tel: 647-991-1190

lisa@resilientllp.com

Larry Sault

Consultant, Intergovernmental Relations/Major 

Business

Cardwell First Nation

Tel: 226-387-3364

soongikiniw@gmail.com

Jonathan McGillivray

Senior Associate

Resilient LLP

Tel: 647-991-1190

jonathan@resilientllp.com
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Don RichardsonThree Fires Group

Consultant

Three Fires Group

Tel: 226-820-5086

don.richardson@threefiresgroup.com

Daniel Vollmer

Associate

Resilient LLP

Tel: 647-991-1190

daniel@resilientllp.com

Chief Mary Duckworth

Caldwell First Nation

Tel: 519-322-1766

ChiefMaryDuckworth@caldwellfirstnation.ca

Matthew DucharmeTransCanada Pipelines 

Limited Senior Legal Counsel

TransCanada Pipelines Limited

Tel: 403-920-2563

matthew_ducharme@tcenergy.com

Matthew Wharton

Senior Regulatory Analyst

TransCanada Pipelines Limited

Tel: 403-920-5812

matthew_wharton@tcenergy.com
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Albin AntonyTransCanada Pipelines 

Limited Regulatory Tolls & Tariffs, Canadian Natural Gas 

Pipelines

TransCanada Pipelines Limited

Tel: 587-933-0055

albin_antony@tcenergy.com

Rob RocaUnifor

National Representative

Unifor

Tel: 800-265-1891  Ext: 2473

Rob.Roca@unifor.org

Mark GarnerVulnerable Energy 

Consumers Coalition Consultant - Project Manager

Consultant

Tel: 647-408-4501

markgarner@rogers.com

John Lawford

Counsel

Public Interest Advocacy Centre

Tel: 613-562-4002  Ext: 125

jlawford@piac.ca
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